
6136956AB

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED $5,434,849TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED $5,434,849

THE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLANDTHE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLAND
Grants Approved 1 April 2013 - 31 March 2014

(Published Pursuant To The Community Trusts Act 1999)

AGE Concern Southland $45,720
Aparima College $1,122
Arrowtown Autumn Festival $8,000
Arrowtown Primary School $1,792
Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand $3,000
Ascot Community School $1,464
Athletics Southland $3,500
Aurora College $3,231
Autism NZ Southland Branch $3,500
Bainfield Organic Gardens $1,500
Barnardos NZ - Southland Area $45,000
Bike NZ $3,000
Blackmount School $100
Blind Foundation $34,855
Blue Light Ventures $2,324
Blue Mountain College $1,090
Bluff Community School $1,098
Borland Lodge Adventure & Education Trust $10,000
Bowls Southland $22,470
Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust $500
Camp Columba $30,000
Cancer Society of NZ - Otago/Southland Branch $25,860
Canteen Southland $7,500
CCS Disability Action Southland $35,000
Central Otago Compassionate Friends $1,000
Central Southland College $2,295
Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust $3,500
Chamber Music New Zealand Trust $10,000
Chamber of Commerce Southland - Trade Qual $3,000
Child Matters $9,784
Childrens Art Experience Trust $7,500
Citizens Advice Bureau Gore $2,032
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill $10,160
City Sport Machinery Trust $10,500
Combined Country Cricket Sub Association $10,000
Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland) $42,254
Community Trust of Southland - Art Scholarships $24,800
Community Trust of Southland - General Purpose Scholarships $1,000
Community Trust of Southland - Leadership Scholarships $3,750
Community Trust of Southland - Murihiku Aspirations Scholarships $29,500
Community Trust of Southland - Murihiku Health Scholarships $129,850
Community Trust of Southland - Outward Bound Scholarships $24,717
Community Trust of Southland - School Leaver Scholarships $213,000
Community Trust of Southland - Sport Scholarships $75,250
Community Trust of Southland - Tertiary Education Scholarships $144,126
Conductive Education (Southland) Charitable Trust $16,924
Cycling Southland $30,340
Dan Davin Literary Foundation $12,000
Dance Opportunities $1,360
Dance Southland $10,000
Destination Queenstown $5,000
Diabetes Youth New Zealand Southland $1,000
Dipton School $1,820
Dipton War Memorial Hall Society $2,500
DisAbilities Resource Centre Queenstown $25,000
DisAbilities Resource Centre Southland $15,240
Donovan Primary School $1,752
Drummond Primary School $212
East Gore Primary School $752
Eastern Southland Basketball Association $9,400
Eastern Southland Pony Club $5,326
Edendale Primary School $540
English Language Partners Southland $15,000
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $1,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand $9,832
Eventing Southland $10,000
Excellence in Sport South Island $36,796
Experience Access Charitable Trust $1,500
Families First Trust $60,000
Fernworth Primary School $2,979
Fiordland College $923
Fiordland Community House $17,590
Fiordland Community Pool Association $45,000
Fiordland Players $660
Food Rescue Trust $1,000
Fortune Theatre Trust $2,000
Foundation for Youth Development Southland $50,000
Friends of Lumsden School $500
Garston Community Development Committee $2,000
Garston Primary School $135
Glenham School $145
Glenorchy School $124
Golf Southland $39,040
Gore & Districts Community Counselling Centre $5,000
Gore & Districts Community Youth Worker Trust $5,045
Gore & Districts Senior Citizens Club (Choir Section) $500
Gore & Districts SPCA $10,554
Gore Community Committee of the RNZFB $5,000
Gore Health Ltd $30,000
Gore High School $3,109
Gore Main School $1,302
Gore Multi Sports Centre Charitable Trust $2,458
Gore Operatic Society $7,568
Gore Southern Shears Committee $4,200
Gore Womens Refuge $27,378
Gorge Road School $221
Grey Power - Southland $10,070
Grey Power New Zealand Federation $2,000
GymSports Southern $16,050
Halfmoon Bay School $182
Happiness House Trust $10,140
Hauroko Valley Primary School $252
Head Injury Society of Southland $10,090
Hearing Dogs for Deaf People $860
Heartland Otago/Southland Life Education Trust $4,872
Heddon Bush School $230
Hedgehope School $100
Heriot Primary School $324
HETTANZ Southland $640
Hillside Primary School $6,219
Hockey Southland $25,720
Hokonui Runanga $8,000
Ice Sports Southland $5,850
Invercargill & Districts Victim Support Group $6,102
Invercargill City Charitable Trust $7,500
Invercargill City Council - Fresh Start Programme $10,000
Invercargill City Council - A2B Yacht Race $50,000
Invercargill City Council - Splash Palace Aquatic Centre $5,000
Invercargill Community Patrol $1,000
Invercargill Environment Centre - Te Whenua Awhi $5,000
Invercargill Middle School $1,352
Invercargill Musical Theatre $38,552
Invercargill Parents Centre $3,804
Invercargill Repertory Society $1,680
Invercargill Rock ‘n’ Roll Club $5,000
Invercargill Rowing Club $14,710
Invercargill Secondary Schools Network Trust $100,000
Invercargill Summer Festival Society $12,000
Invercargill Tap Dancing Association $1,000
Invercargill Toy & Puzzle Library $500
Isla Bank School $171

James Hargest College $8,712
James Hargest College Junior Campus - SouthSpell $600
Jigsaw Central Lakes $55,770
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service $17,000
Kelvin Peninsula Community Association $15,000
Kingsview School $100
Knapdale Primary School $210
Koru Care Southland Charitable Trust $16,419
Lake Hayes Estate Community Association $4,000
Lakes District Museum $10,000
Limehills School $704
Lochiel School $216
Longford Intermediate School $10,153
Lumsden & Areas Activities for Miniature Bodies Society $2,000
Lumsden School $540
Machaceh Trust $5,000
Makarewa School $599
Mararoa Primary School $176
Marching Southland $5,080
Mataura & Districts Marae $5,000
Mataura & Districts Senior Citizens $500
Mataura Kilties Pipe Band $7,800
Mataura Primary School $1,030
Mataura Village Development Trust Board $20,000
Menzies College $2,086
Mossburn Community Pool $1,500
Mossburn School $266
Motor Neurone Disease Association of NZ $2,000
Murihiku Maori & Pasifika Cultural Trust – Polyfest $40,000
Murihiku Young Parents’ Learning Centre Trust $250
Music Society Eastern Southland $1,000
Myross Bush Primary School $668
National Council of Women - Southland Branch $500
National Heart Foundation of NZ - Southland Branch $8,072
Netball Southland $163,400
New River Primary School $1,395
New Zealand Dance Advancement Trust $1,000
Newfield Park Primary School $2,061
Nga Hau E Wha Society $10,500
Nga Putangitangi $5,000
Nightcaps Community Medical Trust $4,000
Norman Jones Foundation $37,000
Northern Southland College $790
Northern Southland Community Resource Centre Charitable Trust $11,963
Northern Southland Highland Dancing Society $500
Northern Southland Senior Citizens $1,500
NZ Modern School of Music $335
NZ Mountain Film Festival Charitable Trust $1,000
Ohai Playcentre $1,000
Ohai Senior Citizens Association $558
Ohai-Nightcaps Rugby Club $14,000
Oho Mauri Oho Ake Charitable Trust $10,000
Old Boys’ Association Football Club $3,000
Otama School $140
Otatara School $1,196
Otautau & Districts Community Charitable Trust $7,500
Otautau Museum Trust $173
Otautau Primary School $930
Pacific Island Advisory & Cultural Trust $35,845
Parent to Parent Southland $5,000
Performing Arts Competitions Association of NZ $15,000
Phoenix Synchro - Southland $5,000
Poppycock Trust $50,000
Pregnancy Counselling Services $400
Pregnancy Help - Invercargill Branch $5,000
Presbyterian Support Otago $1,000
Presbyterian Support Southland $102,500
Proactive Drive Youth Driver Education Trust $1,000
Pukerau School $171
Queenstown & District Historical Society $20,000
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team $4,540
Queenstown Art Society $7,605
Queenstown Bowling Club $3,000
Queenstown Citizens Advice Bureau $2,358
Queenstown Grey Power $1,009
Queenstown Jazz Orchestra $1,000
Queenstown JazzFest Trust $3,000
Queenstown Lakes District Council $8,000
Queenstown Primary School $2,280
Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland $30,000
Remarkable Theatre $2,000
Remarkables Primary School $687
Richmond Playcentre $1,000
Rimu Home and School Committee $7,100
Rimu School $360
Riversdale School $657
Riverton Community Arts Centre Charitable Trust $20,000
Riverton Community Charitable Trust $10,114
Riverton Heritage & Tourist Centre Trust $2,000
Riverton Primary School $924
Riverton Rowing Club $25,000
Riverton Rugby Football Club $30,000
Riverton Senior Citizens Association $1,300
Ronald McDonald House Auckland Trust $7,620
Rowing Southland $8,540
Royal New Zealand Ballet $15,000
Royal NZ Plunket Society - Tuatapere Sub Branch $500
RSPCA - Southland Branch $10,000
Rugby Southland $201,010
Sacred Heart School $612
Salford School $924
Salvation Army Social Services Centre - Invercargill $6,500
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $6,000
ShowBiz Queenstown $10,000
Snow Sports New Zealand $5,000
South Centre Anglican Care $27,130
South Coast Environment Society $35,000
South Invercargill Urban Rejuvenation Charitable Trust $10,000
Southern Adult Literacy $7,000
Southern District Arts Trust $660
Southern District Health Board $5,000
Southern Equestrian Park Trust $1,000
Southern Pastel Artists $1,000
Southern REAP $20,000
Southland ACC Advocacy Trust $7,000
Southland Adventist Christian School $294
Southland Art Foundation $20,000
Southland Art Society $23,727
Southland Asthma Society $14,000
Southland Badminton Association $8,560
Southland Basketball Association $89,720
Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre $30,420

Southland BMX Club $7,275
Southland Boys’ High School $9,198
Southland Canoe Club $5,790
Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $15,561
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust $5,500
Southland Community House Charitable Trust $24,931
Southland Competitions Society $5,000
Southland Cot Death Society Trust $7,000
Southland Cricket Association $34,350
Southland Croquet Association $4,570
Southland District Rugby Football League $10,060
Southland Filipino Society $4,000
Southland Foodbank Charitable Trust $20,000
Southland Football $21,130
Southland Girls’ High School $7,194
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $9,020
Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Trust $90,793
Southland Life Education Trust $17,265
Southland Masters Athletics $2,000
Southland Mountain Bike Club $6,530
Southland Multi Cultural Council $25,638
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society $20,180
Southland Outdoor Stadium Trust $200,000
Southland Piping and Drumming Development Trust $18,315
Southland Playcentre Association $26,562
Southland Regional Heritage Committee $30,000
Southland Riding for the Disabled Association $5,000
Southland Science and Technology Fair $3,000
Southland Secondary Schools Principals’ Association $8,500
Southland Secondary Schools Sports $21,317
Southland Social Sciences Fair $1,415
Southland Softball Association $5,790
Southland Steam Engine Club $2,500
Southland Stroke Club $11,077
Southland Table Tennis Association $8,300
Southland Triathlon & Multisport Club $5,420
Southland Warm Homes Trust $25,000
Southland Water Polo Board $14,560
Southland Workers’ Educational Association $35,000
Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $85,000
Special Olympics NZ - Southland $16,419
Sport Southland $202,712
Squash Southland $17,160
St John South Island Region $43,877
St John’s Girls’ School $599
St Joseph’s School $720
St Joseph’s School Queenstown $8,938
St Mary’s Primary School $810
St Patrick’s School $2,008
St Patrick’s School Nightcaps $144
St Peter’s College $31,859
St Teresa’s School Bluff $216
St Theresa’s School $1,215
St Thomas’s School $252
Stadium Southland $5,000
Stewart Island Senior Citizens $1,000
Stewart Island/Rakiura Community & Environment Trust $20,000
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $300
Swim Southland $19,170
Synchro Swim NZ $5,070
Taki Rua Productions $2,000
Takitimu Community Development Committee $500
Takitimu Primary School $749
TalkLink Trust $5,000
Tangata Whenua Community & Voluntary Sector Research Centre $2,000
Tapanui Primary School $525
Te Anau Golden Age Club $1,000
Te Anau Presbyterian Church $20,000
Te Anau Primary School $810
Te Anau Youth Worker Trust $16,224
Te Oruanui Incorporated Society $15,000
Te Tipua School $180
Te Tomairangi Society $5,000
Te Wharekura o Arowhenua $981
Tennis Southland $9,890
The Creative Space Art Charitable Trust $24,039
The Hearing Association Southland Branch $8,072
The Parenting Place $20,000
The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand $5,000
Thornbury Primary School $318
Tisbury School $658
Tokanui School $666
Touch Southland $44,980
Tuatapere Community Baths $50,000
Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust $500
Tuatapere Senior Citizens $500
Tumble Time Te Anau $4,000
Tuturau School $196
United Nations Association of NZ $500
Venture Southland $301,200
Venture Southland Creative Southland - Southland Festival of the Arts $20,000
Venture Southland Creative Southland - Kidzone $37,000
Verdon College $3,810
Vital Signs Youth & Family Trust $5,000
Volleyball Southland $17,210
Volunteer South Charitable Trust $8,000
Waianiwa School $216
Waiau Area School $756
Waihopai Primary School $1,288
Waikaia Primary School $100
Waikaka School $185
Waikaka Scout Group $400
Waikoikoi School $131
Wakatipu High School $2,836
Wakatipu Rugby Club $3,590
Wakatipu Youth Trust $17,940
Wallacetown Primary School $354
Wallacetown Senior Citizens $807
Waverley Park School $2,930
Wellington Museums Trust $2,472
West Gore School $1,344
West Otago Vintage Club $15,000
Willowbank School $100
Windsor North School $1,287
Winter Games New Zealand Trust $25,000
Winton Primary School $1,215
Woodlands Full Primary School $348
Wyndham Primary School $534
YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $30,000
Youthline Southland $6,000


